## UNOFFICIAL<sub>2</sub>COPY 5

\$12.00

TRUST DEED SECOND MORTGAGE (U.LINOIS)

## 87275005 THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That William J. Paterson and Catherine T. Paterson, his wife, as joint DEFT-01 RECORDING tenants. (hereinafter called the Grantor), of 728 Kostner T#1111 TRAN 7925 95/21/87 12:28:00 Matteson, Illinois 60443 #7638 # A \*-87-275005 COOK COUNTY RECORDER \$50,000.00 Fifty thousand and 00/100-In hand paid, CONVEY \_\_S\_AND WARHANT S\_\_ Gary Wheaton Bank 120 F. Wesley St. Wheaton, Illinois as Trustee, and to be successors in trust hereinafter named, the following described real estate, with the improvement. Sereon, including all heating, air-conditioning, gas and plumbing apparatus and fixtures, and estate of successors of said premises, situated in the County of and State of Illinois, to-with Above Space For Recorder's Use Only rest of the Normal of the Third Princip. PIN 31-22-210-010 ACO (2) Tag has not all the second of the Third Princip. \*\*\*Lot 370 in Matteson Highlands Unit 2, being a subdivision of the South 1850 feet of the North East quarter of Section 22, Township 35 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.\*\*\* 87275005 Horeby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the homestead exemption laws of the State of Illinois. IN TRUNT, nevertheless, for the purpose of securing performance of the covenants and agreement of needs. Whereas, The Grantors are justicipally principal promissory note bearing even date berewith, pr., ab. to the order of GARY-WHEATON BANK in the principal amount of some paid, due and payable on the fifth anniversary hereof. The terms of said promissory note are in responsible to original theorem and agrees as follows; (1) To pay said indebtedness, and the interest thereon as herein, and in suid note or notes provided, or seconding to any agreement extending time of payment; (2) to pay when due in each year, all laces and assessments against said promise. We and on demand to exhibit receipts therefore; (3) within sixty days after destruction or damage to rebuild or restore all buildings now or at any time on said premises which in the principal day after the principal day after the principal day and the principal day after t tee until the indebtedness is fully paid; (6) to pay all prior incumbrances, and the interest thereon, at the time or tir es when the same shall become due and payable. IN THE EVENT of failure so to insure, or pay taxes or assessments, or the prior incumbrances or the interest thereon when due the grantee or the holder of said indebtedness, may procure such insurance, or pay such taxes or assessments, or discharge or purchase any tax lienor title affecting said premises, on ay all prior incumbrances and the interest thereon from time to time; and all mones to paid, the firantor agrees to repay immediately without demand, and the as it with interest thereon from the date of payment as provided in said note shall be so much additional indebtedness secured hereby. IN THE EVENT of a brench of any of the aforesaid covenants or agreements the whole of said indebtedness, including principal and and one as a district option of the legal holder thereof, without notice, become immediately due and payable, and with interest thereon from time of such breach et provided in said note shall be recovered by foreclosure thereof, or by suit at law, or both, the same as if all of said 'debtedness had then matured by express terms. IT IS AGREED by the Grantor that all expenses and disbursements paid or incurred in behalf of plaintiff in connection with the foreclosure hereof, or by suit at law, or both, the same as if all of said 'operating or completing abstract showing the whole life of said premises onbracing foreclosure decree—shall be paid by the Grantor, and the like expenses and disbursements, occasioned by any said or proceedings, whether decree. It is an expense on the said premises, shall be taxed as costs and included in any decree that may be rendered in such foreclosure proceedings; whether decree. It is an use of said premises, shall be taxed as costs and included in any decree that may be rendered in such foreclosurely proceedings, whether decree. It is also had been entered or not, shall not be dismissed, nor re The name of a record owner is: William J. Paterson and Catherine T. Paterson County of the grantee, or of his resignation, refusal or failure to act, then Cook INTHE EVENT of the death or removal from said ... Gary Meaton Bank of said County is hereby appointed to be first successor in this trust; and if for any like cause said first successor fail or refuse to act, the person who shall then be the acting Hecorder of Deeds of said County is hereby appointed to be second successor in this trust. And when all of the aforesaid covenants and agreements are performed, the grantee or his successor in trust, shall release said premises to the party entitled, on receiving his reasonable charges. Evergreen Savings and Loan Association May ... Witness the hand S and seal S of the Granter this 19th day of يمتفع Paterson Please print or type name(s)

Catherine T. Paterson

120 E. Wesley Wheaton,

This Instrument was prepared by David A. Olsen Gary Wheaton Bank 12 (NAME AND ADDRESS)

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

	STATE OF	ILLINOIS	— <b>\</b> ss		2:
	COUNTY OF	DUPAGE	}		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	I. UEANN	M. BIKULCIUS		, a Notary Public in and for sa	id County,
	in the State aforess	aid, DO HEREBY CERTIF	FY that <u>WILLIAM J. F</u>	PATERSON AND CATHERINE T.	PATERSON
	personally known to	o me to be the same person.	S whose name S	subscribed to the foregoing i	nstrument,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that signed, sealed and deliver					d the said
	instrument as	HIER free and voluntary	act, for the uses and purpo	ses therein set forth, including the r	elease and
	waiver of the right	of nomestead.			
ນ	Given under my	head and official seal this	s <u>19th</u> day	of MAY , 19 87	
275005	(Impress Seal Here)			Jane M. De Notary Public	kulcius
22		. / ///			
	Commission Expir	os 2/11/89			
	and the second s	an in a haya alima kangamanan merili a labahan ini ini i	(1 <b>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 </b>	en e	م. راماند داست ها معدد
		AD IIICT	ABLE PATE LOA	N DINED	** •
	ING FOR C	HANGES IN THE INTERES	IT RATE, INCREASES IN T	CH CONTAINS A PROVISION ALLO HE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT /ILL RESULT IN LOWER PAYMENT	'IN
Мо	This Rider is made this	9th day of May	nt") of the same date given by the unit	d is incorporated into and shall be deemed to a dersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's	intend and supplement the
	NK (the "Lender") of the same	date (the "Note") and covering the		ly Inst. ment and located at 728 Kost	
. –	Modifications. In addition to the	s 60443 e covenants and agreements made	 o in the Security Instrument, Borrow	wer and Lunder further covenant and agree as	tollows:
55	The Note has an "Initial Int	erest Rate" of 9.00.% Th	ne Note interest rate may be in of the month every month thereatt	ncreased or Jerreased on the 1st day of	the month beginning on
Cha	nges in the interest rate are gov	erned by changes in the ANNU	JAL PERCENTAGE RA	TE (APR) which is equal to the Index Rat	e plus
Con	percent pany in effect on the last day of ex Rate.	ntage points. The Index Rate is the Reach month. Changes in the APF	leference Plate as announced and p in as aforesaid, shall take effect pro-	ublished from time to time by Continental Illinois ospectively as of the mist der of the month followers	s National Bank and Trust lowing any change in the
$\hat{x}$	There is no maximum limit on cl If the interest rate changes, the a	nanges in the interest rate at any C mount of Borrower's monthly payme	hange Date. Ints will change as provided in the No	ote. Increases in the interest rate vill rusu'll in hig	her payments. Decreases
in th B.	e interest rate will result in lower LOAN CHARGES	payments.			, •
:1 <del>0</del> C6	ges collected or to be collected i essary to reduce the charge to the	in connection with the loan would a e permitted limit; and (B) any sums	exceed permitted limits. If this is th	oan charges and that law is interpret to so that he case, then: (A) any such loan charge final be hich exceeded permitted timits will be referred it to the Borrower.	Income entired beaution e
and lien D.	priority of which the Lender has a as provided in paragraph 4 of the TRANSFER OF THE PROPERT	not previously consented to in writh Security instrument or shall proving FY	ng, Lender may send Borrower a ne dly secure ari agreement in a form	a lien which has priority over this Security Inst otion identifying that Iren. Borrower shall promp satisfactory to Lender subordinating that Iren to	only act with regard to that of this Security Instrument.
of a by It is to shall assu to th (if th	ordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the joint lenant or (d) the grant ol an his Mortgage to be immediately dibe sold or transferred reach agribe at such rate as Lender shalf imption agreement accepted in wis paragraph. Lender may require	creation of a purchase money seculy y leasehold interest of these years use and payable. Lender shall have v eement in writing that the credit of equest. If Lender has waived the of filing by Lender, Lender shall release a (1) an increase in the current Noi the Base Index figures or all of the	rify interest for household applitance of lessing to containing an epitonitoly waived such option to accelerate it; such person is satisfactory to Lancollon to accelerate movided in this person is accelerate provided in this lancollone.	prior witter consent, excluding (a) the creation is (ic) a transler by devise, descent or by operation purchase. Usinger may, at Lender so the operation, dec prior to the sale or transfer. Lender and the per der and that the interest payable on the sums barragraph, and if Borrower's successor in inter- er, this Mortgage and the Note. If there is a trans in (or removal of) the limit on the amount of any living the option to accelerate.	tion of law upon the death place all the sims secured son to whom the Property secured by this Mortgage est has executed a written the of the Property subject
				1.1000-10	aterson
1		•		100 1 1 2m 1 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	U NIVIUM
		•		William J. Paterson	·

990 FORM 58-83 Recide: Irom ILLIANA FINANCIAL, INC

White - ORIGINAL — Canary - BORROWER'S COPY — Pink - BORROWER'S COPY — Gold - FILE COPY # 0/1 2 430//